€4
'y
= 7.
i, feemig
iy S
fiv) [a '
1, ..“ \
) )
§ - . )
- ’ 1 ’
i)
patted
LN
. I e
e ) )
e e bl
= : X ]
; 1 ' "
feed 'y m_ "o
2] o
i, Mﬁ .w
[ g

e ol
gr = B
.—. i L
(7)) ()]
tou!




FIRST PRINCIPLE STUDY OF ELECTRONIC STRUCTURES ON
MULTIFERROIC MATERIALS (YMnO3, BiCrOj3)

SITI ZAFIRAH BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

NOVEMBER 2010



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T, the most gracious and most merciful.

My greatest gratitude is due to Allah S.W.T for giving me strength in completing
this work. This work would not have been completed without support and guidance
of several people. First, I wish to expreSs my sincerest gratitude to my final year
project supervisor Assoc. Prof. Dr Muhd Zu Azhan Yahya, for giving me with an
interesting and fascinating topic to explore, for providing me valuable insights at
various stages of the project, such as extremely helpful advice on which promising

ideas to pursue.

My final year project would not be possible without the unwavering support of my

dearest family especially my parents, who are always there for me.

I would also like to express my heartfelt appreciation for all the support that I
received from the meﬁlbers of iMade laboratory especially Khairul Helmy Kamalul
Arifin and Mohamad Fariz Mohamad Taib for their helps and supports in order to

accomplish this thesis.

Thank you for everything,

Siti Zafirah binti Zainal Abidin

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background

1.2 Problem statements

1.3 Objectives

1.4  Significance of study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Multiferroic material, BiMnOs

2.2.1 Calculated electronic structures of BiMnOj3
2.3 Multiferroic material, YMnO;

2.3.1 Calculated electronic structures of YMnO;
24 Multiferroic material, BiCrO;

24.1 Calculated electronic structures of BiCrO;
2.5  Density functional theory

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2  Equipments

3.3 Molecular structure modelling

34  Computational techniques for calculations

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Electronics structures of multiferroic materials
4.2.1 Multiferroic materials, YMnOs
4.2.2 Multiferroic materials, BiCrOs

4.3  Influence of A-site cubic perovskite on electronic structures
of multiferroic materials

4.4  Influence of B-site cubic perovskite on electronic structure
of multiferroic materials

iv

Page

1ii
iv
vi
vii
X

X1

— O O =

11
13
14
17
18
20

20

23

25

25
26
28

31
31
32
37
42

45



ABSTRACT

FIRST PRINCIPLE STUDY OF ELECTRONIC STRUCTURES ON
MULTIFERROIC MATERIALS (YMnO3;, BiCrO3)

In this first principle study of electronic structure on multiferroic materials, YMnQOj3
and BiCrOs; employed density functional theory (DFT). Computational techniques
for calculations are performed via the Local Density Approximation (LDA). The
calculated electronic structures were made in the high-symmetry cubic perovskite
structure. There two parts to be considered in calculating the electronic structures,
which are density of state (DOS) and energy band structures. B-site of perovskite
structure for YMnO; was influenced by Jahn-Teller effect as the results of crystal
field splitting by oxygen anions.



