FIRST PRINCIPLE STUDY OF ELECTRONIC STRUCTURES ON MULTIFERROLD MATERIALS (MARCS, BAGGS)

SINI ZAFIRAH BINTA ZAMAL ABIDIN

BACHELOR OF SCHENCE (HOMS.) PHYSICS
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCHENCES
UNDERSITE TEMESICS HAPA

FIRST PRINCIPLE STUDY OF ELECTRONIC STRUCTURES ON MULTIFERROIC MATERIALS (YMnO₃, BiCrO₃)

SITI ZAFIRAH BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

NOVEMBER 2010

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T, the most gracious and most merciful.

My greatest gratitude is due to Allah S.W.T for giving me strength in completing

this work. This work would not have been completed without support and guidance

of several people. First, I wish to express my sincerest gratitude to my final year

project supervisor Assoc. Prof. Dr Muhd Zu Azhan Yahya, for giving me with an

interesting and fascinating topic to explore, for providing me valuable insights at

various stages of the project, such as extremely helpful advice on which promising

ideas to pursue.

My final year project would not be possible without the unwavering support of my

dearest family especially my parents, who are always there for me.

I would also like to express my heartfelt appreciation for all the support that I

received from the members of iMade laboratory especially Khairul Helmy Kamalul

Arifin and Mohamad Fariz Mohamad Taib for their helps and supports in order to

accomplish this thesis.

Thank you for everything,

Siti Zafirah binti Zainal Abidin

iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
A CE	KNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
	ELE OF CONTENTS	iv
	Γ OF TABLES	vi
	T OF FIGURES	vi
	T OF ABBREVIATIONS	iX
	TRACT	X
	TRAK	xi
ADS	IKAK	AI
CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background	1
1.2	Problem statements	9
1.3	Objectives	9
1.4	Significance of study	10
CITA		
2.1	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW Introduction	11
2.1		13
2.3	Multiferroic material, BiMnO ₃ 2.2.1 Calculated electronic structures of BiMnO ₃	14
	Multiferroic material, YMnO ₃	17
2.3	2.3.1 Calculated electronic structures of YMnO ₃	18
2.4	Multiferroic material, BiCrO ₃	20
2.4	2.4.1 Calculated electronic structures of BiCrO ₃	20
2.5	Density functional theory	23
	•	
CHA	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	25
3.2	Equipments	25
3.3	Molecular structure modelling	26
3.4	Computational techniques for calculations	28
CHA	APTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Introduction	31
4.2	Electronics structures of multiferroic materials	31
⊤. ∠	4.2.1 Multiferroic materials, YMnO ₃	32
	4.2.2 Multiferroic materials, BiCrO ₃	37
4.3	Influence of A-site cubic perovskite on electronic structures	42
ਰ. <i>ਹ</i>	of multiferroic materials	74
4.4	Influence of B-site cubic perovskite on electronic structure	45
-r• -1	of multiferroic materials	73

ABSTRACT

FIRST PRINCIPLE STUDY OF ELECTRONIC STRUCTURES ON MULTIFERROIC MATERIALS (YMnO₃, BiCrO₃)

In this first principle study of electronic structure on multiferroic materials, YMnO₃ and BiCrO₃ employed density functional theory (DFT). Computational techniques for calculations are performed via the Local Density Approximation (LDA). The calculated electronic structures were made in the high-symmetry cubic perovskite structure. There two parts to be considered in calculating the electronic structures, which are density of state (DOS) and energy band structures. B-site of perovskite structure for YMnO₃ was influenced by Jahn-Teller effect as the results of crystal field splitting by oxygen anions.